VL800TL2
Motorcycle
2012 Model: VL800TL2
Date:  April 2011
MSRP $9,499
Blue/White (AAB)
Key Features
1. 805cm3, fuel-injected, liquid-cooled 45-degree V-Twin engine that’s tuned for

Starter relay resistance 3 – 7 Ω
GP switch voltage 0.6 V and more (From 1st to top without neutral)
Battery Type designation FTX12-BS
Capacity 12 V 36 kC (10 Ah)/10 HR
Fuse size
Headlight
HI 10 A
LO 10 A
Signal 10 A
Ignition 20 A
Fuel 10 A
Main 30 A
Power source 10 A
8/13
WATTAGE Unit: W
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm (in)
ITEM
SPECIFICATION
E-03, 28, 33 E-24 Others
Headlight HI 60 ← ←
LO 55 ← ←
Position/Parking light 5
Brake light/Taillight LED ← ←
Turn signal light 21/5 (Front),
21 (Rear) 21 ←
Licence plate light 5 ← ←
Speedometer light LED ← ←
Engine coolant temp. warning light LED ← ←
Turn signal indicator light LED ← ←
High beam indicator light LED ← ←
Neutral indicator light LED ← ←
Oil pressure indicator light LED ← ←
FI indicator light LED ← ←
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Rear brake pedal free travel 20 – 30
(0.8 – 1.2) ----
Rear brake pedal height 95 – 105
(3.7 – 4.1) ----
Brake drum I.D. Rear ---- 180.7
(7.11)
Brake disc thickness Front 4.8 – 5.2
(0.19 – 0.21)
4.5
(0.18)
Brake disc runout ---- 0.30
(0.012)
Master cylinder bore Front 12.700 – 12.743
(0.5000 – 0.5017) ----
Master cylinder piston diam. Front 12.657 – 12.684
(0.4983 – 0.4993) ----
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 30.230 – 30.306
(1.1901 – 1.1931) ----
Brake caliper piston diam. Front 30.150 – 30.200
(1.1870 – 1.1889) ----
Wheel rim runout Axial ---- 2.0
(0.08)
Radial ---- 2.0
(0.08)
Wheel axle runout Front ---- 0.25
(0.010)
Rear ---- 0.25
(0.010)
Wheel rim size Front J16 M/C × MT 3.00 ----
Rear J15 M/C × MT 4.00 ----
9/13
TIRE
SUSPENSION Unit: mm (in)
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Cold inflation tire pressure
(Solo riding)
Front
VL800 200 kPa
(2.00 kgf/cm², 29 psi) ----